Fraud Unit during fiscal year 2025-2026; and 

WHEREAS, on July 16, 2025, the California Department of Insurance awarded the Humboldt County 

District Attorney’s Office grant funding through the Workers’ Compensation Insurance Fraud Program in 

the amount of Two Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars ($252,865.00) to allow 

for the continued operation of the regional Insurance Fraud Unit during fiscal year 2025-2026; and 

WHEREAS, the Humboldt County District Attorney’s Office, will reapply for grant funding made 

available by the California Department of Insurance through the Worker’s Compensation Insurance Fraud

[...]

the Worker’s Compensation Insurance Fraud Program submitted by the Humboldt County District 

Attorney’s Office on April 23, 2025, is hereby ratified. 

2. The Humboldt County District Attorney, or a designee thereof,  is hereby authorized to enter into, 

execute and deliver a State of California Standard Agreement for the amount of Two Hundred Fifty-

Two Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars ($252,865.00), and any future amendments thereto, 

along with any and all other applications, agreements, certifications, attestation and documents 

required or deemed necessary or appropriate to evidence and secure the grant funding awarded, 

including amendments or modifications, by the California Department of Insurance through the